

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.26892 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09-09-2025	<u>VN, J</u> The contention of the learned counsel for the Petitioner is that the enquiry report was not furnished to the Petitioner. In the Counter Affidavit, it is stated that the enquiry was furnished to the Petitioner vide Lr.No.JS (Per.)/ DS (Estt.)/ AS (Reg.)/ PO-PNT/153/2019, dated 29.04.2019 with acknowledgment due. Respondents are directed to produce the same by the date of next adjournment. Post this case on 16.09.2025 under the caption "Part-heard". _____ VN, J IS	